
Blue Ribbon Commission

Metropolitan Ordinance BL2018-1184 and BL2018-1314
3 years

13

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

1 Public Square, Suite 108

(615) 862-6341 margaret.darby@nashville.gov

Ex-Officio

Legal Department

11/26/2018

Representing:

Ms. Margaret O. Darby

Nashville, TN 37201-

RESIGNED

Appointed by Mayor

9/18/2018 10/16/2021

Representing:

Ms. Emily Nolan Evans

, TN 

505 Church Street, #1704

(615) 218-2329 dave.goetz@comcast.net

Chair

Appointed by Mayor

10/16/2018 10/16/2021

Representing:

Mr. Dave  Goetz, Jr.

Nashville, TN 37219-

1708 Brick Court

(615) 975-7740 pgreen@atu1235.org
Appointed by Vice Mayor

11/20/2018 10/16/2021

Representing:

Mr. Patrick  Green

Nashville, TN 37207-

1 Public Square, Suite 204

(615) 307-0823 gloria.hausser@nashville.gov
Metropolitan  Council

12/3/2019 8/31/2020

Representing:

Ms. Gloria  Hausser

Nashville, TN 37201-

4204 Park Avenue

(615) 294-2542 Tkane@endeavorb2b.com
Appointed by Vice Mayor

11/20/2018 10/16/2021

Representing:

Ms. Tracy  Kane

Nashville, TN 37209-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 28-Aug-20



Blue Ribbon Commission

Metropolitan Ordinance BL2018-1184 and BL2018-1314
3 years

13

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

One Public Square, Ste. 106

(615) 862-6151

Ex Officio

Director of Finance Designee

10/15/2019 8/31/2023

Representing:

Ms. Talia  Lomax-O'dneal

Nashville, TN 37201-

808 Russell Street

(615) 227-1376 redporter@aol.com
Appointed by Mayor

9/18/2018 10/16/2021

Representing:

Ms. Gracie  Porter

Nashville, TN 37206-

920 Woodmont Boulevard, E-12

(615) 519-1903 brayson@seiu205.org
Appointed by Mayor

9/18/2018 10/16/2021

Representing:

Mr. Brad  Rayson

Nashville, TN 37204-

1 Public Square, Suite 204

(615) 862-6780 jim.shulman@nashville.gov
Vice Mayor of Metropolitan Government of Nashville

11/20/2018 8/31/2023

Representing:

Vice Mayor Jim  Shulman

Nashville, TN 37201-

One Public Square, Suite 204

(615) 601-5127 kyonzte.toombs@nashville.gov

Ex Officio

Chair of Budget and Finance

9/1/2020 8/31/2021

Representing:

Ms. Kyonzte  Toombs

Nashville, TN 37201-

1 Public Square, Suite 100

(615) 862-6000 kristin.wilson@nashville.gov

Ex-Officio

Mayor's Office

12/9/2019 8/31/2023

Representing:

Ms. Kristin  Wilson

Nashville, TN 37201-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 28-Aug-20



Blue Ribbon Commission

Metropolitan Ordinance BL2018-1184 and BL2018-1314
3 years

13

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

1903 Jefferson Street

(615) 589-5477 djwootson@titusyoungre.com
Appointed by Mayor

9/18/2018 10/16/2021

Representing:

Mr. D.J.  Wootson

Nashville, TN 37208-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 28-Aug-20


